

## MEDIA STATEMENT

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 9, 2024

The Republican Party of Guam issues the following statement from Chairman Shawn Gumataotao on the adoption of the 2024 Republican Party Platform of the Republican National Committee in Milwaukee, Wisconsin:

"The Republican Party Platform was adopted today by a vote of 84-18. This common-sense Platform is a pro-American agenda that stands in stark contrast to the record of weakness, failure, and dishonesty created by President Joe Biden and the Democratic Party.

The Platform will ensure a successful Republican National Convention and will provide a clear roadmap for policymaking under President Trump, Republican majorities in the US House of Representatives and US Senate and Republican majorities in State Legislatures across America to include Guam.

A special thanks to Republican Party of Guam Delegates Roxanne G. Chang and Benny Pinaula for their service on the Committee on the Platform to ensure that the Party Platform protects all Americans in the US Territories to include welcoming greater participation in all aspects of the political process of the United States of America."



